CURRENT MONTH

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
AVIATION STATISTICS

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

January-25

CALENDAR YEAR TO DATE

TWELVE MONTHS TO DATE

2025 2024 % Change 2025 2024 % Change 2025 2024 % Change 2025 2024 % Change
PASSENGERS:
Scheduled: Enplaned 142,975 153,244 -6.70% 1,345,934 1,372,981 -1.97% 142,975 153,244 -6.70% 2,388,031 2,325,394 2.69%
Scheduled: Deplaned 144,556 159,979 -9.64% 1,354,147 1,391,141 -2.66% 144,556 159,979 -9.64% 2,394,212 2,348,800 1.93%
Total Scheduled Passengers 287,531 313,223 -8.20% 2,700,081 2,764,122 -2.32% 287,531 313,223 -8.20% 4,782,243 4,674,194 2.31%
Charters: Enplaned 310 296 4.73% 2,266 2177 4.09% 310 296 4.73% 4,231 4,174 1.37%
Charters: Deplaned 307 290 5.86% 2,424 1,803 34.44% 307 290 5.86% 3,949 3,770 4.75%
Total Charter Passengers 617 586 5.29% 4,690 3,980 17.84% 617 586 5.29% 8,180 7,944 2.97%
Total Enplaned Passengers 143,285 153,540 -6.68% 1,348,200 1,375,158 -1.96% 143,285 153,540 -6.68% 2,392,262 2,329,568 2.69%
Total Deplaned Passengers 144,863 160,269 -9.61% 1,356,571 1,392,944 -2.61% 144,863 160,269 -9.61% 2,398,161 2,352,570 1.94%
Total All Passengers 288,148 313,809 -8.18% 2,704,771 2,768,102 -2.29% 288,148 313,809 -8.18% 4,790,423 4,682,138 2.31%
CARGO (lbs):
Mail: Enplaned 60,510,719 3,533,660 1612.41% 389,532,012 35,375,156 1001.15% 60,510,719 3,533,660 1612.41% 459,185,284 141,886,597  223.63%
Mail: Deplaned 60,039,648 2,764,578 2071.75% 369,158,864 26,587,458 1288.47% 60,039,648 2,764,578 2071.75% 422,148,049 112,874,553  274.00%
Total Mail 120,550,367 6,298,238 1814.03% 758,690,876 61,962,614 1124.43% 120,550,367 6,298,238 1814.03% 881,333,333 254,761,150  245.94%
Dom Freight, Parc & Cargo: Enplaned 201,094,337 188,996,770 6.40% 1,584,072,881 1,455,495,165 8.83% 201,094,337 188,996,770 6.40% 2,549,064,310 2,412,897,006 5.64%
Dom Freight, Parc & Cargo: Deplaned 148,012,951 145,895,191 1.45% 1,172,990,701 1,129,229,250 3.88% 148,012,951 145,895,191 1.45% 1,941,995,429 1,912,133,844 1.56%
Total Domestic Freight, Parc & Cargo 349,107,288 334,891,961 4.24% 2,757,063,582 2,584,724,415 6.67% 349,107,288 334,891,961 4.24% 4,491,059,739 4,325,030,850 3.84%
Int'l Parcels & Cargo: Enplaned 83,604,585 38,138,997 119.21% 609,395,198 284,752,500 114.01% 83,604,585 38,138,997 119.21% 810,538,256 502,056,892 61.44%
Int'l Parcels & Cargo: Deplaned 80,009,571 69,180,697 15.65% 579,621,658 540,326,685 7.27% 80,009,571 69,180,697 15.65% 952,937,653 909,281,360 4.80%
Total Int'l Expr Parcels & Cargo 163,614,156 107,319,694 52.45% 1,189,016,856 825,079,185 44 11% 163,614,156 107,319,694 52.45% 1,763,475,909 1,411,338,252 24.95%
Total All Cargo Enplaned 345,209,641 230,669,427 49.66% 2,583,000,091 1,775,622,821 45.47% 345,209,641 230,669,427 49.66% 3,818,787,850 3,056,840,495 24.93%
Total All Cargo Deplaned 288,062,170 217,840,466 32.24% 2,121,771,223 1,696,143,393 25.09% 288,062,170 217,840,466 32.24% 3,317,081,131 2,934,289,757 13.05%
Total All Cargo (Ibs) 633,271,811 448,509,893 41.19% 4,704,771,314 3,471,766,214 35.52% 633,271,811 448,509,893 41.19% 7,135,868,981 5,991,130,252 19.11%
LANDED WEIGHT (lbs):
Signatory 1,789,787,345 1,437,602,396 24.50% 12,981,865,872  11,178,392,922 16.13% 1,789,787,345 1,437,602,396 24.50% 20,770,378,773  19,431,680,005 6.89%
Non Signatory 10,513,754 11,727,316 -10.35% 365,470,252 235,246,554 55.36% 10,513,754 11,727,316 -10.35% 425,173,258 297,111,264 43.10%
TOTAL 1,800,301,099 1,449,329,712 24.22% 13,347,336,124  11,413,639,476 16.94% 1,800,301,099 1,449,329,712 24.22% 21,195,552,031  19,728,791,269 7.43%
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS:
SDF: Air Carrier 12,487 11,023 13.28% 96,504 85,032 13.49% 12,487 11,023 13.28% 156,419 146,274 6.94%
SDF: Air Taxi 1,008 954 5.66% 7,564 7,667 -1.34% 1,008 954 5.66% 13,595 14,362 -5.34%
SDF: General Aviation 576 580 -0.69% 5,290 4,794 10.35% 576 580 -0.69% 9,708 9,457 2.65%
SDF: Military 110 119 -7.56% 1,069 974 9.75% 110 119 -7.56% 1,960 1,797 9.07%
SDF Total 14,181 12,676 11.87% 110,427 98,467 12.15% 14,181 12,676 11.87% 181,682 171,890 5.70%
LOU: General Aviation 8,938 8,134 9.88% 81,165 80,256 1.13% 8,938 8,134 9.88% 136,590 125,027 9.25%
LOU: Air Taxi 376 367 2.45% 3,431 3,852 -10.93% 376 367 2.45% 5,954 6,234 -4.49%
LOU: Military 25 14 78.57% 134 203 -33.99% 25 14 78.57% 261 719 -63.70%
LOU: Air Carrier - - 0.00% 1 5 -80.00% - - 0.00% 3 6 -50.00%
LOU Total 9,339 8,515 9.68% 84,731 84,316 0.49% 9,339 8,515 9.68% 142,808 131,986 8.20%




LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

LOUISVILLE INTERNATIONAL (SDF)

TYPE January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

AIR CARRIER 12,487 12,487
AIR TAXI 1,008 1,008
GENERAL AVIATION / CIVIL 576 576
MILITARY 110 110
TOTAL 14,181 - - - - - - - - - - - 14,181

14,181 14,181 14,181 14,181 14,181 14,181 14,181 14,181 14,181 14,181 14,181

BOWMAN FIELD (LOU)

TYPE January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL

AIR CARRIER 0
AIR TAXI 376 376
GENERAL AVIATION / CIVIL 8,938 8,938
MILITARY 25 25
TOTAL 9,339 - - - - - - - - - - - 9,339

9339 9339 9339 9339 9,339 9,339 9,339 9,339 9,339 9,339 9,339



ENPLANED
AIRLINE
American
Air Wisconsin
Envoy
Piedmont
PSA
Republic American
Delta
Endeavor
Republic Delta
Skywest Delta
Southwest
United
CommutAir
GodJet United
Mesa United
Republic United
Skywest United
Allegiant
Spirit
Breeze
Sun Country
TOTAL

JANUARY

FEBRUARY MARCH

21,986
1,752
1,559
2,397
7,632
5,725

20,421

8,665
3,492
35,893
5,145

92
6,106
8,450
2,908
6,447
3,050
1,255

142,975

0

0

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULED PASSENGERS BY MONTH

APRIL

0

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

MAY JUNE JULY

AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

TOTAL

0 0

0

0

142,975 142,975 142,975 142,975 142,975 142,975 142,975

0

142,975

0

142,975

21,986
1,752
1,559
2,397
7,632
5,725

20,421

8,665
3,492
35,893
5,145
92
6,106
8,450
2,908
6,447
3,050
1,255

0 0 142,975

142,975 142,975



DEPLANED
AIRLINE
American
Air Wisconsin
Envoy
Piedmont
PSA
Republic American
Delta
Endeavor
Republic Delta
Skywest Delta
Southwest
United
CommutAir
GodJet United
Mesa United
Republic United
Skywest United
Allegiant
Spirit
Breeze
Sun Country
TOTAL

JANUARY

FEBRUARY MARCH

22,795
1,695
1,810
2,443
7,794
5,613

20,543

8,812
3,539
35,295
4,889

80
6,545
8,590
3,055
6,509
3,424
1,125

144,556

0

0

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
SCHEDULED PASSENGERS BY MONTH

APRIL

0

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

MAY JUNE JULY

AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER

TOTAL

0 0

0

0

144,556 144,556 144,556 144,556 144,556 144,556 144,556

0

144,556

0

144,556

22,795
1,695
1,810
2,443
7,794
5,613

20,543

8,812
3,539
35,295
4,889
80
6,545
8,590
3,055
6,509
3,424
1,125

0 0 144,556

144,556 144,556



LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CHARTER PASSENGERS BY MONTH
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

ENPLANED
AIRLINE JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
Allegiant -
Delta -
Southwest -
Charter (Others) -
Sun Country 310 310
TOTAL 310 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 310
310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310 310
DEPLANED
AIRLINE JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
Allegiant -
Delta -
Southwest -
Charter (Others) -
Sun Country 307 307
TOTAL 307 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 307
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LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CALENDAR YEAR 2023 MARKET SHARE BY AIRLINE
LOUISVILLE INTERNATIONAL - LOUISVILLE, KY
YEAR TO DATE

January-25
ALL SERVICES SCHEDULED SERVICES CHARTER SERVICES
ENPLANED TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE
American 21,986 15.34% 21,986 15.38%
Air Wisconsin 1,752 1.22% 1,752 1.23%
Envoy 1,559 1.09% 1,559 1.09%
Piedmont 2,397 1.67% 2,397 1.68%
PSA 7,632 5.33% 7,632 5.34%
Republic American 5,725 4.00% 5,725 4.00%
Delta 20,421 14.25% 20,421 14.28% - 0.00%
Endeavor - 0.00% - 0.00%
Republic Delta 8,665 6.05% 8,665 6.06%
Skywest Delta 3,492 2.44% 3,492 2.44%
Southwest 35,893 25.05% 35,893 25.10% - 0.00%
United 5,145 3.59% 5,145 3.60%
CommutAir - 0.00% - 0.00%
GodJet United 92 0.06% 92 0.06%
Mesa United 6,106 4.26% 6,106 4.27%
Republic United 8,450 5.90% 8,450 5.91%
Skywest United 2,908 2.03% 2,908 2.03%
Allegiant 6,447 4.50% 6,447 4.51% - 0.00%
Spirit 3,050 2.13% 3,050 2.13%
Breeze 1,255 0.88% 1,255 0.88%
Charter (Others) - 0.00% 0.00% - 0.00%
Sun Country 310 0.22% - 0.00% 310 100.00%
TOTAL 143,285 100.00% 142,975 100.00% 310 100.00%




LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CALENDAR YEAR 2023 MARKET SHARE BY AIRLINE
LOUISVILLE INTERNATIONAL - LOUISVILLE, KY

YEAR TO DATE

January-25

ALL SERVICES SCHEDULED SERVICES CHARTER SERVICES

DEPLANED TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE
American 22,795 15.74% 22,795 15.77%
Air Wisconsin 1,695 1.17% 1,695 1.17%
Envoy 1,810 1.25% 1,810 1.25%
Piedmont 2,443 1.69% 2,443 1.69%
PSA 7,794 5.38% 7,794 5.39%
Republic American 5,613 3.87% 5,613 3.88%

Delta 20,543 14.18% 20,543 14.21% - 0.00%
Endeavor - 0.00% - 0.00%
Republic Delta 8,812 6.08% 8,812 6.10%
Skywest Delta 3,539 2.44% 3,539 2.45%

Southwest 35,295 24.36% 35,295 24.42% - 0.00%
United 4,889 3.37% 4,889 3.38%
CommutAir - 0.00% - 0.00%
GodJet United 80 0.06% 80 0.06%
Mesa United 6,545 4.52% 6,545 4.53%
Republic United 8,590 5.93% 8,590 5.94%
Skywest United 3,055 2.11% 3,055 2.11%

Allegiant 6,509 4.49% 6,509 4.50% - 0.00%
Spirit 3,424 2.36% 3,424 2.37%
Breeze 1,125 0.78% 1,125 0.78%

Charter (Others) - 0.00% - 0.00%

Sun Country 307 0.21% - 0.00% 307 100.00%

TOTAL 144,863 100.00% 144,556 100.00% 307 100.00%

GRAND TOTAL 288,148 287,531 617




ENPLANED
AIRLINE
American
Air Wisconsin
Envoy
Piedmont
PSA

Republic American

Delta
Endeavor
Republic Delta
Skywest Delta

Southwest

United
CommutAir
Godet United
Mesa United
Republic United
Skywest United

Allegiant

Spirit

Breeze

Charter (Others)
Sun Country

Total

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
TOTAL PASSENGERS BY MONTH

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY  AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER  TOTAL
21,986 - - - - - - - - - - - 21,986
1,752 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,752
1,559 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,559
2,397 - - - - - - - - - - - 2,397
7,632 - - - - - - - - - - - 7,632
5,725 - - - - - - - - - - - 5,725
20,421 - - - - - - - - - - - 20,421
8,665 - - - - - - - - - - - 8,665
3,492 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,492
35,893 - - - - - - - - - - - 35,893
5,145 - - - - - - - - - - - 5,145
92 - - - - - - - - - - - 92
6,106 - - - - - - - - - - - 6,106
8,450 - - - - - - - - - - - 8,450
2,908 - - - - - - - - - - - 2,908
6,447 - - - - - - - - - - - 6,447
3,050 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,050
1,255 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,255
310 - - - - - - - - - - - 310
143,285 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143,285
143285 143285 143285 143285 143285 143285 143,285 143285 143,285 143,285 143,285



DEPLANED
AIRLINE
American
Air Wisconsin
Envoy
Piedmont
PSA

Republic American

Delta
Endeavor
Republic Delta
Skywest Delta

Southwest

United
CommutAir
Godet United
Mesa United
Republic United
Skywest United

Allegiant

Spirit

Breeze

Charter (Others)
Sun Country

Total

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
TOTAL PASSENGERS BY MONTH

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY  AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER  TOTAL
22,795 - - - - - - - - - - - 22,795
1,695 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,695
1,810 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,810
2,443 - - - - - - - - - - - 2,443
7,794 - - - - - - - - - - - 7,794
5,613 - - - - - - - - - - - 5,613
20,543 - - - - - - - - - - - 20,543
8,812 - - - - - - - - - - - 8,812
3,539 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,539
35,295 - - - - - - - - - - - 35,295
4,889 - - - - - - - - - - - 4,889
80 - - - - - - - - - - - 80
6,545 - - - - - - - - - - - 6,545
8,590 - - - - - - - - - - - 8,590
3,055 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,055
6,509 - - - - - - - - - - - 6,509
3,424 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,424
1,125 - - - - - - - - - - - 1,125
307 - - - - - - - - - - - 307
144,863 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 144,863
144,863 144,863 144,863 144,863 144,863 144,863 144,863 144,863 144,863 144,863 144,863



LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
MAIL (Ibs) BY MONTH

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
ENPLANED
AIRLINE JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL

American -

Air Wisconsin -

Envoy -

Piedmont -

PSA -

Republic American -

Delta -
United 35 35
UPS (Cargo) 60,510,684 60,510,684

UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig -
TOTAL 60,510,719 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,510,719

60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719 60,510,719




LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
MAIL (Ibs) BY MONTH

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
DEPLANED
AIRLINE JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL

American -

Air Wisconsin -

Envoy -

Piedmont -

PSA -

Republic American -

Delta -
United 35 35
UPS (Cargo) 60,039,613 60,039,613

UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig -
TOTAL 60,039,648 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,039,648

60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648 60,039,648




LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
AIR FREIGHT (lbs) BY MONTH

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
ENPLANED
AIRLINE JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
American 933 933
Air Wisconsin -
Envoy -
Piedmont 175 175
PSA 380 380
Republic American 1,357 1,357
Delta 12,352 12,352
Southwest 44,892 44,892
United -
Other Cargo Carriers -
Air Cargo Carriers 189,559 189,559
Ameriflight -
IFL Group 69,752 69,752
Kalitta -
USA Jet -
TOTAL 319,400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 319,400



LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
AIR FREIGHT (lbs) BY MONTH

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
DEPLANED
AIRLINE JANUARY FEBRUARY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
American 14,525 14,525
Air Wisconsin 364 364
Envoy -
Piedmont 291 291
PSA 880 880
Republic American 339 339
Delta 15,566 15,566
Southwest 47,321 47,321
United -
Miami Air -
Other Cargo Carriers -
Air Cargo Carriers 158,029 158,029
Ameriflight -
IFL Group 108,268 108,268
Kalitta 4,680 4,680
USA Jet 5,923 5,923
TOTAL 356,186 356,186




ENPLANED

AIRLINE
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

DEPLANED

AIRLINE
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

ENPLANED

AIRLINE
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

DEPLANED

AIRLINE
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
DOMESTIC AIR EXPRESS (PARCELS) (Ibs) BY MONTH

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL AY JUNE JULY AUGUST  SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
649,687 649,687
1,265,211 1,265,211
176,674,410 176,674,410
178,589,308 - - - - - - - - - - - 178,589,308
178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308 178,589,308
LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
DOMESTIC AIR EXPRESS (PARCELS) (Ibs) BY MONTH
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL AY JUNE JULY AUGUST  SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
425,642 425,642
1,074,322 1,074,322
123,971,172 123,971,172
125,471,136 - - - - - - - - - - - 125,471,136
125,471,136  125471,136 125,471,136  125471,136 125471136  125471,136  125471,136 125471136  125471,136 125,471,136 125,471,136
LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
DOMESTIC AIR EXPRESS (CARGO) (Ibs) BY MONTH
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST  SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
9,940,512 9,940,512
9,940,512 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,940,512
9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512 9,940,512
LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
DOMESTIC AIR EXPRESS (CARGO) (Ibs) BY MONTH
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST  SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
22,185,629 22,185,629
22 185,629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,185,629
22 185,629 22,185,629 22,185,629 22 185,629 22,185,629 22 185,629 22,185,629 22,185,629 22 185,629 22,185,629 22 185,629



ENPLANED

AIRLINE
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

DEPLANED

AIRLINE
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

ENPLANED

AIRLINE
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

DEPLANED

AIRLINE
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
INTERNATIONAL AIR EXPRESS (PARCELS) (Ibs) BY MONTH

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
55,118 55,118
30,058,526 30,058,526
30,113,644 - - - - - - - - - - - 30,113.644
30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644 30,113,644
LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
INTERNATIONAL AIR EXPRESS (PARCELS) (Ibs) BY MONTH
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
5,032 5,032
75,870,970 75,870,970
75,876,002 - - - - - - - - - - - 75,876,002
75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002 75,876,002
LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
INTERNATIONAL AIR EXPRESS (CARGO) (Ibs) BY MONTH
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
7,728,583 7,728,583
7,728,583 - - - - - - - - - - - 7,728,583
7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583 7,728,583
LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
INTERNATIONAL AIR EXPRESS (CARGO) (Ibs) BY MONTH
FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
4,133,569 4,133,569
4,133,569 - - - - - - - - - - - 4,133,569
4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569 4,133,569



LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CALENDAR YEAR 2020 MARKET SHARE BY AIRLINE
STANDIFORD FIELD - LOUISVILLE, KY
YEAR TO DATE

January-25
MAIL FREIGHT DOMESTIC EXPR PARCELS DOMESTIC EXPR CARGO INT'L EXPR PARCELS INT'L EXPR CARGO ALL CARGO

ENPLANED TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE
American - 0.00% 933 0.29% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 933 0.00%
Air Wisconsin - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Envoy - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Mesa American - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Piedmont - 0.00% 175 0.05% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 175 0.00%
PSA - 0.00% 380 0.12% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 380 0.00%
Republic American - 0.00% 1,357 0.42% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 1,357 0.00%
Delta - 0.00% 12,352 3.87% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 12,352 0.00%
Endeavor - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Skywest Delta - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Southwest - 0.00% 44,892 14.06% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 44,892 0.02%
United 35 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 35 0.00%
Charters (Others) - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Allegiant - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Frontier - 0.00% - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% - 0.00%
Gold/Skyking - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Miami Air - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Other Cargo Carriers - 0.00% - 0.00% 649,687 0.36% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 649,687 0.23%
Air Cargo Carriers - 0.00% 189,559 59.35% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 189,559 0.07%
Ameriflight - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Federal Express - 0.00% - 0.00% 1,265,211 0.71% - 0.00% 55,118 0.18% - 0.00% 1,320,329 0.46%
IFL Group - 0.00% 69,752 21.84% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 69,752 0.02%
Kalitta - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
UPS (Cargo) 60,510,684 100.00% - 0.00% 176,674,410 98.93% 9,940,512 100.00% 30,058,526 99.82% 7,728,583 100.00% 284,912,715 99.20%
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
USA Jet - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
TOTAL 60,510,719 100.00% 319,400 100.00% 178,589,308 100.00% 9,940,512 100.00% 30,113,644 100.00% 7,728,583 100.00% 287,202,166 100.00%




LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
CALENDAR YEAR 2020 MARKET SHARE BY AIRLINE
STANDIFORD FIELD - LOUISVILLE, KY
YEAR TO DATE

January-25
MAIL FREIGHT DOMESTIC EXPR PARCELS DOMESTIC EXPR CARGO INT'L EXPR PARCELS INT'L EXPR CARGO ALL CARGO

DEPLANED TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE TOTAL % SHARE
American - 0.00% 14,525 4.08% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 14,525 0.01%
Air Wisconsin - 0.00% 364 0.10% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 364 0.00%
Envoy - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Mesa American - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Piedmont - 0.00% 291 0.08% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 291 0.00%
PSA - 0.00% 880 0.25% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 880 0.00%
Republic American - 0.00% 339 0.10% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 339 0.00%
Delta - 0.00% 15,566 4.37% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 15,566 0.01%
Endeavor - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Skywest Delta - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Southwest - 0.00% 47,321 13.29% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 47,321 0.02%
United 35 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 35 0.00%
Charters (Others) - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Allegiant - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Frontier - 0.00% - 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% - 0.00%
Gold/Skyking - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Miami Air - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Other Cargo Carriers - 0.00% - 0.00% 425,642 0.34% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 425,642 0.15%
Air Cargo Carriers - 0.00% 158,029 44.37% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 158,029 0.05%
Ameriflight - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
Federal Express - 0.00% - 0.00% 1,074,322 0.86% - 0.00% 5,032 0.01% - 0.00% 1,079,354 0.37%
IFL Group - 0.00% 108,268 30.40% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 108,268 0.04%
Kalitta - 0.00% 4,680 1.31% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 4,680 0.00%
UPS (Cargo) 60,039,613 100.00% - 0.00% 123,971,172 98.80% 22,185,629 100.00% 75,870,970 99.99% 4,133,569 100.00% 286,200,953 99.35%
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00%
USA Jet - 0.00% 5,923 1.66% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% - 0.00% 5,923 0.00%
TOTAL 60,039,648 100.00% 356,186 100.00% 125,471,136 100.00% 22,185,629 100.00% 75,876,002 100.00% 4,133,569 100.00% 288,062,170 100.00%

GRAND TOTAL 120,550,367 675,586 304,060,444 32,126,141 105,989,646 11,862,152 575,264,336



ENPLANED
AIRLINE

American

Air Wisconsin

Envoy

Mesa American

Piedmont

PSA

Republic American
Delta
Southwest
United
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet

TOTAL

JANUARY

933

175

380
1,357
12,352
44,892
35
649,687
189,559

1,320,329
69,752

284,912,715

287,202,166

FEBRUARY

287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166 287,202,166

MARCH

APRIL

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

MAY

ALL CARGO (lbs)

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

JUNE

0 0

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

0

TOTAL
933

175

380
1,357
12,352
44,892
35
649,687
189,559

1,320,329
69,752

284,912,715

287,202,166



LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY
ALL CARGO (lbs)

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
DEPLANED
AIRLINE JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL

American 14,525 - - - - 14,525

Air Wisconsin 364 - - - - 364

Envoy - - - - - -

Mesa American - - - - - -

Piedmont 291 - - - - 291

PSA 880 - - - - 880

Republic American 339 - - - - 339
Delta 15,566 - - - - 15,566
Southwest 47,321 - - - - 47,321
United 35 - - - - 35
Other Cargo Carriers 425,642 - - - - 425,642
Air Cargo Carriers 158,029 - - - - 158,029
Ameriflight - - - - - -
Federal Express 1,079,354 - - - - 1,079,354
IFL Group 108,268 - - - - 108,268
Kalitta 4,680 - - - - 4,680
UPS (Cargo) 286,200,953 - - - - 286,200,953
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig - - - - - -
USA Jet 5,923 - - - - 5,923

TOTAL

288,062,170

575,264,336

288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170 288,062,170

288,062,170

575,264,336



AIRLINE
PASSENGER AIRLINES

American

Air Wisconsin

Envoy

Piedmont

PSA

Republic American
Delta

Endeavor

Republic Delta

Skywest Delta
Southwest
United

CommutAir United

GoJet United

Mesa United

Republic United

Skywest United
Allegiant
Spirit

TOTAL SIGNATORY PAX AIRLINES

Breeze

SunCountry

Charters & Other Passenger Carriers
TOTAL NON-SIGNATORY PAX AIRLINES

TOTAL PASSENGER AIRLINES

CARGO AIRLINES
Federal Express
UPS (CARGO)
TOTAL SIGNATORY CARGO AIRLINES

Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (CARGO) Non Signatory
USA Jet
Other Cargo Carriers
TOTAL NON-SIGNATORY CARGO AIRLINES

TOTAL CARGO AIRLINES
TOTAL SIGNATORY AIRLINES

TOTAL NON-SIGNATORY AIRLINES
TOTAL ALL AIRLINES

YEAR TO DATE

MONTHLY LANDING WEIGHT (Ibs)

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025

JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
30,109,042 30,109,042
1,974,000 1,974,000
1,943,420 1,943,420
2,837,250 2,837,250
9,240,200 9,240,200
10,303,500 10,303,500
23,048,900 23,048,900
12,954,170 12,954,170
4,660,490 4,660,490
50,656,000 50,656,000
6,576,927 6,576,927
122,000 122,000
8,053,500 8,053,500
13,450,032 13,450,032
3,878,538 3,878,538
6,549,851 6,549,851
3,377,465 3,377,465
189,735,285 - - - - - - - - - - 189,735,285
1,424,500 1,424,500
585,200 585,200
2,009,700 - - - - - - - - - - 2,009,700
191,744,985 - - - - - - - - - - 191,744,985
8,746,000 8,746,000

1,591,306,060

1,591,306,060

1,600,052,060

- 1,600,052,060

2,479,500 2,479,500
967,734 967,734
27,320 27,320
139,500 139,500
4,890,000 4,890,000
8,504,054 - - - - - - - - - - 8,504,054

1,608,556,114

1,789,787,345
10,513,754

- 1,608,556,114

- 1,789,787,345
- 10,513,754

1,800,301,099

- 1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099

1,800,301,099



AIRLINE
American
Air Wisconsin
Envoy
Piedmont
PSA
Republic American
Delta
Endeavor
Republic Delta
Skywest Delta
Southwest
United
CommutAir United
Godet United
Mesa United
Republic United
Skywest United
Allegiant
Spirit
Others and Charters
Breeze
SunCountry
Other Cargo Carriers
Air Cargo Carriers
Ameriflight
Federal Express
IFL Group
Kalitta
UPS (Cargo)
UPS (Cargo) Non-Sig
USA Jet
TOTAL ALL AIRLINES

YEAR TO DATE

LOUISVILLE REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

MONTHLY NUMBER OF LANDINGS

FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025
JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER TOTAL
203 203
42 42
26 26
65 65
128 128
138 138
172 172
173 173
62 62
368 368
48 48
2 2
117 117
186 186
62 62
46 46
23 23
11 11
4 4
12 12
95 95
33 33
21 21
1 1
4,248 4,248
1 1
6,287 . . : : - - - - - - - 6,287
6,287 6,287 6,287 6,287 6,287 6,287 6,287 6,287 6,287 6,287 6,287
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